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Thursday   7:30 PM Lanes 1 - 36Arlington Lanes
USBC Certification:

President: Steve Pitts wkp.sep@sbcglobal.net
Vice President: Brian Fennig hometheatergroup@gmail.com

Secretary: Sean Sodko tnmbowling@gmail.com    Treasurer: Lawrence Chamberlain lawrence.v.chamberlain@gmail.com
Sergeant at Arms: Timothy Learnan tlearnan517@gmail.com

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
Smythe

1 8 Poor Jeff-5th 69.0 354 159 61.5 581 364 42 84475 91756
2 6 MCPS-3rd 58.8 301½ 211½ 57.7 545½ 399½ 34 86985 91563
3 5 Guacabowlies 55.8 286½ 226½ 47.9 452½ 492½ 35½ 74124 91455
4 1 Fighting Cocks 52.8 271 242 53.8 508½ 436½ 31 83795 91385
5 7 The GabaGhouls 52.4 269 244 6 50.7 479½ 465½ 32½ 63696 90891
6 4 Never On Time 49.9 256 257 48.5 458½ 486½ 28 73329 89739
7 3 Big Johnsons 48.0 246 267 9 48.9 462½ 482½ 27 65884 89899
8 2 DOA 41.3 212 301 46.6 440½ 504½ 20 68484 90069
9 9 Billbo Sandbaggins 18.0 91 414 32.0 292½ 620½ 9 47950 59305

Norris

1 15 #LFG Bugs' Boys-8th 56.4 289½ 223½ 54.0 510 435 33 78631 90802
2 11 E-bowl-a 52.4 269 244 48.6 459 486 31 82496 90950
3 10 Gutter Dusters-7th 51.9 266 247 55.6 525½ 419½ 28½ 80916 91062
4 16 Ten Angry Men 51.5 264 249 45.9 434 511 28½ 71971 89875
5 18 NFL 50.2 257½ 255½ 49.1 464 481 30 73466 89891
6 13 Bowl Movements 48.7 250 263 46.6 440 505 28 72944 89258
7 12 Camel Toes 45.1 231½ 281½ 46.4 438½ 506½ 25 74334 89670
8 14 Cobra Kai 44.2 227 286 46.9 443½ 501½ 23 72933 90432
9 17 Who (DO) We Got! 42.3 217 296 44.7 422½ 522½ 24 80872 91159

Adams

1 20 Crosstown Rivals-6th 61.4 315 198 58.0 548½ 396½ 36 75363 90639
2 27 The Foundation-2nd 56.4 289½ 223½ 55.6 525½ 419½ 35 82799 91412
3 23 Minds n da Gutta 55.1 282½ 230½ 4 53.1 501½ 443½ 32 76648 90184
4 22 Forget About It 51.3 263 250 50.1 474 471 30 71222 89705
5 19 Totally Framed 45.7 234½ 278½ 46.6 440 505 23½ 64672 89467
6 26 "F" The Can 45.5 233½ 279½ 3 45.8 432½ 512½ 25½ 71281 87754
7 21 The 4 Guys 44.2 226½ 286½ 3 43.1 407 538 24½ 69526 88735
8 25 Rat Bastards 40.3 206½ 306½ 15 45.3 428½ 516½ 21 71932 90589
9 24 Jack Spare-Os 39.5 196½ 300½ 43.4 403½ 525½ 21 66684 86991

Patrick

1 28 Thunderstruck 58.1 298 215 8 56.5 534 411 35 77228 91193
2 35 Alley-Oops-4th 57.0 292½ 220½ 56.0 529½ 415½ 32 68006 90980
3 33 Extra Sloppy-CHAMPS 55.4 284 229 55.2 522 423 32 82307 91439
4 29 Rocket to the Pocket 51.4 263½ 249½ 50.4 476½ 468½ 27 79827 90720
5 31 Outta Pocket 51.2 262½ 250½ 50.6 478 467 31 76779 90378
6 32 Viscounts 44.8 230 283 44.5 421 524 24 72163 89968
7 34 16 Pounders 44.1 226 287 47.9 453 492 24 75030 90168
8 30 Gutter Rats 43.9 225 288 44.9 424 521 25½ 77521 90358
9 36 THE VACANTS 0 0 0 0 30 0 0
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 THE VACANTS 955 882 910 2747 0 <---> "F" The Can 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Gutter Rats 955 882 910 2747 16 <---> Rat Bastards 913 1024 816 2753 11
5-6 The GabaGhouls 825 819 821 2465 8 <---> Totally Framed 838 768 940 2546 19
7-8 Who (DO) We Got! 854 897 825 2576 3 <---> E-bowl-a 955 912 964 2831 24

9-10 Jack Spare-Os 809 945 849 2603 7½ <---> Forget About It 822 947 873 2642 19½
11-12 The 4 Guys 855 789 829 2473 9½ <---> Cobra Kai 821 823 927 2571 17½
13-14 Extra Sloppy-CHAMPS 927 921 882 2730 14 <---> The Foundation-2nd 865 946 892 2703 13
15-16 Fighting Cocks 811 885 806 2502 4½ <---> Outta Pocket 835 920 963 2718 22½
17-18 #LFG Bugs' Boys-8th 782 890 860 2532 8 <---> Gutter Dusters-7th 914 812 881 2607 19
19-20 Viscounts 830 830 839 2499 7 <---> Minds n da Gutta 903 868 844 2615 20
21-22 Alley-Oops-4th 819 969 809 2597 11 <---> MCPS-3rd 829 802 905 2536 16
23-24 Guacabowlies 948 923 842 2713 20½ <---> NFL 875 894 832 2601 6½
25-26 Crosstown Rivals-6th 898 805 797 2500 2 <---> Poor Jeff-5th 917 984 860 2761 25
27-28 Billbo Sandbaggins 846 873 852 2571 4 <---> Ten Angry Men 947 921 866 2734 23
29-30 Bowl Movements 882 942 825 2649 11 <---> 16 Pounders 931 894 881 2706 16
31-32 Camel Toes 866 960 801 2627 5½ <---> Never On Time 908 970 886 2764 21½
33-34 DOA 833 789 858 2480 6 <---> Big Johnsons 903 812 860 2575 21
35-36 Thunderstruck 891 917 874 2682 7 <---> Rocket to the Pocket 1003 939 831 2773 20

Team Rosters
Points Points

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won
Lane 1 - 26 - "F" The Can   HDCP=144

100 Steve Davis 10979 66 166 48 51.5
142 Adam Diehl 9416 54 174 41 32.0
477 Chuck Novack 10446 57 183 33 32.5

90 Steve Berg 13488 69 195 22 53.5
146 Mike Kinder 6852 39 175 40 25.0
144 Shawn P. Kennedy 7422 42 176 39 25.0
316 Peter Reinhofer 7689 51 150 63 32.5

96 Stefan Torling 2508 15 171 44 8.0

Lane 2 - 28 - Thunderstruck   HDCP=131
647 Joe Sobota 15392 84 183 33 60.5
646 Dan Hendrickson 15054 87 173 42 59.5
648 Ed Ptaszek III 20272 105 193 24 82.5
645 Joseph Hendrickson 17162 93 184 32 67.5
651 Bob Hatfield 6787 36 189 27 23.0
649 Rick J. Wilkens 1482 9 bk184 32 2.0
650 Frank L. Froegel III 593 3 197 20 3.0

Lane 3 - 8 - Poor Jeff-5th   HDCP=49
543 Jeffrey B. Meyer 10505 54 194 23 50.0
331 Michael J. Marchak 22257 105 211 8 86.0
545 William S. Frew 19675 93 211 8 87.5
391 Cody A. Uidl 21272 102 208 10 67.0
544 Michael Drozdek 7418 48 154 59 34.5
630 Kurt A. Uidl 2796 15 186 30 8.0

Lane 4 - 30 - Gutter Rats   HDCP=123
549 Timothy D. Sekirka 19022 102 186 30 71.0

21 Doug Phillips 15875 93 170 45 55.0
528 Jim G. Peterson 17771 96 185 31 57.5
336 Jonathan Phillips 20519 102 201 17 64.5

24 Steve Hillesheim 2747 18 163 51 8.0

Lane 5 - 14 - Cobra Kai   HDCP=162
259 Dave Randolph 18764 102 183 33 74.5
548 Mike Wickert 13557 93 145 67 57.0
258 Joe Parisi 12362 72 171 44 45.5
440 Mark V. Partynski 19830 99 200 18 70.0
523 Rick Sandusky 4266 26 164 50 13.0
658 Nikolas Gasparinatos 2923 21 139 72 16.5

Lane 3 - 36 - THE VACANTS   HDCP=49
54 194 23 50.0

105 211 8 86.0
93 211 8 87.5

102 208 10 67.0
48 154 59 34.5
15 186 30 8.0

Lane 7 - 24 - Jack Spare-Os   HDCP=187
568 Marcin Mikolajczyk 10701 69 155 58 50.0
612 Ralph Allen 11907 72 165 49 57.5
566 Wally Fryzel 11955 69 173 42 56.0
592 Ian Saftlas 14377 81 177 38 63.0
666 Brett C. Sechrist 3401 24 141 71 13.0
583 Rick J. Brock 1839 12 153 60 8.0

Lane 8 - 1 - Fighting Cocks   HDCP=70
547 Lawrence Chamberlain 21650 102 212 7 78.0

13 Steve Pitts 16620 102 162 52 64.0
579 Karl Kempf 18689 90 207 11 70.0
433 Dave McCauley 22668 102 222 0 77.5
355 Shawn Pitts 3003 18 178 37 9.0
632 Cody J. Mathias 568 3 bk213 6 1.0

Lane 9 - 3 - Big Johnsons   HDCP=207
245 Jeff Pyrn 12380 78 158 55 49.0
516 Raymond Jenks 11855 72 164 50 58.0

45 Chuck Wessel 13944 96 145 67 61.5
268 David Nakazawa 10344 57 181 35 34.5
326 Tom Johnson 8309 57 145 67 34.0
629 Steve S. Brake 5659 36 157 56 34.5
372 Al P. Cerva 0 0 0 0

Lane 10 - 16 - Ten Angry Men   HDCP=189
636 Scott Carlson 17800 96 185 31 58.0
631 Patrick A. Curth 3837 30 127 83 19.0
585 John J. Popp 13216 75 176 39 46.5
635 Bob Jacobus 13463 75 179 36 49.5
565 Rick A. Michal 9364 57 164 50 34.5
589 Mike L. Kalkstein 4061 27 150 63 15.0
590 Jeff A. LeClere 3363 21 160 54 16.5
584 Tom Edsey 3520 21 167 47 11.0
591 Jeffery M. Deutch 2245 12 187 29 7.5
586 Christopher J. Mays 1102 6 bk183 33 6.0
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Points Points
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won

Lane 11 - 10 - Gutter Dusters-7th   HDCP=93
627 Steven Ericson 16772 93 180 36 74.0
571 Joseph A. Smith 19332 105 184 32 71.0

93 Piotr W. Rog 21219 96 221 0 84.0
569 Phil J. Patete 18465 96 192 25 64.5
593 Bebe Sfetcu 3382 21 161 53 12.5

Lane 12 - 4 - Never On Time   HDCP=160
618 Brandon Burrack 17211 99 173 42 81.5
628 Rick R. Zapata 7063 51 138 73 32.0
616 Michael A. Saunders 17736 102 173 42 64.5
619 Henry B. Zakrzewski 9732 45 216 3 36.5
617 William N. Bocznewycz 8620 51 169 45 32.5
366 John Costa 7309 39 187 29 27.5

Lane 13 - 23 - Minds n da Gutta   HDCP=150
274 Jeff Wolman 17603 96 183 33 67.5
411 Aklilu Abebe 6962 45 154 59 26.5
229 John Scalzo 11662 63 185 31 52.5
378 Michael J. DuBois 11982 63 190 27 49.0
224 Tom Smoucha 9157 57 160 54 45.0
607 Mike DeBacker 15193 72 211 8 45.0
273 Chet Cassidy 2961 18 173 42 9.0

Lane 14 - 12 - Camel Toes   HDCP=175
256 Mark Sobolewski 12163 75 162 52 45.5
257 Jack McCabe 12910 78 165 49 52.0
254 David Oestmann 13828 81 170 45 53.5
255 Jon McCabe 15188 81 187 29 49.5
609 Jason Mueller 17092 87 196 21 67.0

Lane 15 - 13 - Bowl Movements   HDCP=157
479 Bob Fillipp 11154 69 161 53 51.5
563 Jim Fillipp 15361 90 170 45 51.0
233 Paul E. Furmanski 13151 75 175 40 52.5
587 George A. Fritzler 10745 54 198 19 38.0
564 Richard L. Hernet 6764 42 161 53 21.0
562 Ted Schlude 10390 57 182 34 50.0

Lane 16 - 21 - The 4 Guys   HDCP=191
505 Larry Newell 15932 105 151 62 65.0
520 Phil Clesi 13068 78 167 47 46.0
373 Randy Oya 15280 87 175 40 70.5
519 Ray Salihovich 14043 81 173 42 65.0
604 Joe Delulio 1426 9 bk169 45 5.0

Lane 17 - 7 - The GabaGhouls   HDCP=266
602 Curtis Pizzolato 17068 102 167 47 71.0
642 Austin Werling 12287 84 146 66 40.5
643 Trevor Kasper 12551 90 139 72 61.5
644 Adrian Antolak 12052 93 129 81 73.5
626 Rob Hart 6898 36 191 26 32.5
603 Joseph P. Guerriero 2507 12 208 10 9.0

Lane 18 - 33 - Extra Sloppy-CHAMPS   HDCP=90
559 Jake Wagner 16345 87 187 29 57.0
486 Ricky Daniels 14455 78 185 31 60.0

86 Mike Minogue 15706 84 186 30 55.0
82 Timothy Learnan 21114 96 219 0 69.0

663 Patrick W. Rayner 5664 27 209 9 18.0
664 JR Gayles 5917 33 179 36 24.0
447 Steve N. Martinez 1400 6 bk213 6 8.0
668 Jeff Martin 650 3 bk213 6 4.0

Lane 19 - 34 - 16 Pounders   HDCP=143
16 Anthony Campise 17670 102 173 42 66.0

465 Brian P. Dalton 11063 60 184 32 43.0
495 Michael O'Laughlin 16971 93 182 34 59.5
637 Jerry Janes 18488 102 181 35 67.0
449 Tim Redel 1454 9 bk179 36 3.0
435 Ted Czechorski 4816 27 178 37 17.0
437 KC Steed 4568 27 176 39 17.5

Lane 20 - 19 - Totally Framed   HDCP=232
606 Jim Hoshaw 9961 72 138 73 59.5
621 Johnny Matarazzo 10760 84 128 82 70.0
376 Todd C. Sheppard 15518 84 184 32 61.5
396 Shawn Freeman 16830 99 170 45 75.5
397 Ryan Hauldren 2044 12 170 45 5.0

Lane 21 - 29 - Rocket to the Pocket   HDCP=96
541 Ramon Fuentes 6212 33 188 28 36.0
434 Mike Schneider 18889 102 185 31 66.0
480 Barry Levitus 19609 102 192 25 78.5
476 John Marolda 21054 102 206 12 65.0
504 Joe Werner 11358 66 172 43 43.0
526 Steven R. Moozakis 482 3 bk202 16
540 Justin Goodman 606 3 bk215 4

Lane 22 - 9 - Billbo Sandbaggins   HDCP=166
302 Ed Myss 12810 75 170 45 36.5
527 Bill O'Sullivan 10486 72 145 67 37.0
454 Ed J. Myss Jr 10690 54 197 20 48.0
652 Tim Butkis 15878 87 182 34 40.0
672 Jeff S. Asquith 1013 6 168 46
457 Conner Kovanda 1047 6 174 41 3.0
512 Jonny Kovanda 639 3 213 6 3.0
667 Jeremy Weber 505 3 bk190 27 1.0

Lane 23 - 31 - Outta Pocket   HDCP=123
614 Mark A. Pizarro 15046 78 192 25 55.5
596 Darren Williams 14335 99 144 68 65.5
597 Jose Rubio 18991 90 211 8 73.0
595 Alfred Camargo 18182 93 195 22 59.0
598 Moises Cano-Granada 7851 48 163 51 25.0
633 Jason Wu 625 3 208 10 3.0

Lane 24 - 11 - E-bowl-a   HDCP=80
496 Brandon Matchen 16040 78 205 13 60.0
594 Jeff Flodin 20097 105 191 26 74.0
556 Eric C. Loerzel 12101 60 201 17 36.0
353 Jonathan Tompary 16274 84 193 24 51.0
522 Mark Hall 14073 72 195 22 47.0
385 Joe Gorro 2258 12 188 28 6.0
670 Jim Kappel 499 3 bk206 12 1.0

Lane 25 - 35 - Alley-Oops-4th   HDCP=227
576 Ben F. Callard 13328 78 170 45 62.5
610 Dennis S. Allen 9130 63 144 68 44.0
575 Ben Magaw 15635 93 168 46 64.5
574 Mark Mesa 10394 72 144 68 51.5
128 Michael Losacco Jr 11955 66 181 35 45.5

68 Brian Fennig 7087 45 157 56 42.5

Lane 26 - 18 - NFL   HDCP=173
33 Joseph Episcopo 16065 99 162 52 67.0

239 Frank Carter 9225 63 146 66 49.5
533 Jeff J. O'Grady 7294 41 177 38 22.5
334 Joe Fuessel 18743 93 201 17 65.0
294 Werner Fuessel 18112 99 182 34 74.0
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Points Points
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won

Lane 27 - 32 - Viscounts   HDCP=205
282 Frank Gross 5233 36 146 66 18.0
357 Victor Lobello 8794 60 146 66 38.0
237 Jim O'Keefe 13235 75 176 39 44.5
234 Jim Smalley 13664 75 182 34 48.0
425 Alan J. Tres 8580 48 178 37 32.0
422 Jerry Dominick 4963 27 183 33 22.0
305 Joe Annis 6948 36 193 24 29.0

1 Don Radlein 8634 51 169 45 26.0

Lane 28 - 17 - Who (DO) We Got!   HDCP=108
195 John P. Koziol 5809 36 161 53 18.0

52 Herb Schwartz 17712 93 190 27 57.0
63 Dave Austerlade 20394 102 199 18 68.0

8 Frankie Jurczykowski Jr 21921 105 208 10 76.0
163 Frank Jurczykowski 14436 81 178 37 35.5

Lane 29 - 27 - The Foundation-2nd   HDCP=83
459 Bill Kimberley 20048 99 202 16 78.5
638 Tyler Baloun 19649 102 192 25 68.5
546 Kevin A. Kimberley 18787 96 195 22 69.0
639 Lucas A. Pinkus 20189 102 197 20 67.5
671 Corey W. Bartelt 1239 6 bk184 32 5.0
665 Zachary A. Schatz 1109 6 bk195 22 4.5
669 Mike Kazanow 1220 6 203 15 2.0

Lane 30 - 25 - Rat Bastards   HDCP=171
599 Yotam Malka 19830 99 200 18 67.0

47 Art Rodriguez 13811 102 135 76 60.0
48 Jim Dohn Sr 16906 96 176 39 60.5
74 Barry Andersen 17594 99 177 38 61.5

615 Michael Souza 3416 21 162 52 16.5

Lane 31 - 2 - DOA   HDCP=186
338 Steve Domalik 13437 84 159 54 72.0
270 Ted Spiliopoulos 8631 51 169 45 34.0
653 Jeff Johnston 13368 78 171 44 62.0
342 Reinhold A. Mussar 16571 96 172 43 57.5
503 Bruce Osher 8237 57 144 68 36.0
340 Terry Melinger 980 6 bk174 41 3.0

Lane 32 - 22 - Forget About It   HDCP=180
121 Fabio Monacelli 14634 90 162 52 74.0

3 James J. Udoni 13719 93 147 65 56.5
109 Gary Bergner 18560 105 176 39 67.0
659 Billy R. Hill 5212 27 193 24 16.5
467 Mark Appelhans 17222 93 185 31 62.0

Lane 33 - 15 - #LFG Bugs' Boys-8th   HDCP=118
553 Greg Wright 20234 99 204 14 62.5

57 Lee Weir 17516 102 171 44 61.5
318 Jeremy Jacks 10846 66 164 50 47.0

58 Sean Sodko 20055 96 208 10 76.0
77 Steve Carnevale 6185 39 158 55 38.0

673 Craig M. Keith 707 3 bk232 0 3.0
662 Brian T. Johnson 3088 15 205 13 14.0

Lane 34 - 5 - Guacabowlies   HDCP=155
588 Johnny M. McHugh 17930 96 186 30 65.0
640 Jimmy Hartwig 15080 102 147 65 67.0
641 Jake Merel 17306 102 169 45 67.5
475 Ryan Skowron 20796 102 203 15 66.5

Lane 35 - 6 - MCPS-3rd   HDCP=56
160 Jim Dunn 12470 66 188 28 47.5

39 Peter A. Alvarado III 15485 81 191 26 64.0
156 Anthony Coletta 21528 99 217 2 73.5
157 Kevin Reuer 21818 99 220 0 80.0

59 Tony Barile 8643 41 210 9 30.5
402 Scott J. Sax 5575 27 206 12 23.0

Lane 36 - 20 - Crosstown Rivals-6th   HDCP=147
509 Bob Proske 13620 81 168 46 63.5
253 Alan Goldenberg 13623 81 168 46 56.0
362 Adam Goldenberg 14416 81 177 38 62.5
508 Rob Bushek 16905 84 201 17 66.5
510 Doug Proske 14573 81 179 36 62.0

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Sean Sodko - TNM Bowling League 23-244/28/2024  10:12 PM  Page 4 of 12



TNM Bowling League 23-244/25/2024    Week 35 of 35 Page 5

Individual High Averages
222.24 Dave McCauley 221.03 Piotr Rog 220.38 Kevin Reuer
219.94 Timothy Learnan 217.45 Anthony Coletta 212.25 Lawrence Chamberlain
211.97 Michael Marchak 211.56 William Frew 211.01 Mike DeBacker

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

934 Poor Jeff-5th 2611 Poor Jeff-5th 1024 Rat Bastards 2831 E-bowl-a
904 Rocket to the Pocket 2582 E-bowl-a 1003 Rocket to the Pocket 2773 Rocket to the Pock
881 E-bowl-a 2476 Rocket to the Pocket 984 Poor Jeff-5th 2764 Never On Time

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
268 Jonathan Phillips 711 Jonathan Tompary 292 Anthony Campise 786 Jonathan Tompary
268 Rob Bushek 704 Michael Marchak 289 Ben Magaw 766 Mike Schneider
258 Michael Marchak 701 Henry Zakrzewski 288 Jim Dohn Sr 755 Jim Dohn Sr

High Individual Match Points  (determined by percentage of wins to losses)
87.5  70.6% William Frew 50  65.8% Jeffrey Meyer 52.5  62.5% John Scalzo 84  61.8% Piotr Rog

74  61.7% Fabio Monacelli 86  61.4% Michael Marchak 58  60.4% Raymond Jenks 62.5  60.1% Ben Callard
78.5  59.5% Bill Kimberley 76  59.4% Sean Sodko 64  59.3% Peter Alvarado III 45  59.2% Tom Smoucha

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2999 MCPS-3rd 1065 Ten Angry Men 2700 Poor Jeff-5th 962 Extra Sloppy-CHAM
2889 Fighting Cocks 1042 Outta Pocket 2582 E-bowl-a 934 The Foundation-2n
2884 Thunderstruck 1037 Guacabowlies 2549 Gutter Dusters-7th 910 Minds n da Gutta
2884 Rocket to the Pocket

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
842 Jake Merel 320 Bill Kimberley 781 Dave McCauley 299 Piotr Rog
813 Herb Schwartz 315 Victor Lobello 764 Anthony Coletta 299 Eric Loerzel
813 Jake Wagner 315 Dennis Allen 761 Timothy Learnan 289 Jeffrey Meyer

761 Kevin Reuer
761 Greg Wright

Most Improved Average
141 to 169.67 = +28.67 Jake Merel 161 to 182.51 = +21.51 Tim Butkis 108 to 128.10 = +20.10 Johnny Matarazz

Most Un-Improved Averages
212 to 185.42 = -26.58 Scott Carlson 213 to 189.33 = -23.67 Cody Mathias 190 to 168.33 = -21.67 Jeremy Weber

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Local and Bowling Center Awards
USBC Award Award Award

Name ID Number Age Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received

Johnny M. McHugh ____-______ 186 93 255 138 188 581 255 250 Game (Local Assoc. Awards)

Mike Schneider ____-______ 184 99 217 236 217 670 670 100 Pins Over Avg (State Assoc. Awards

Jonathan Tompary ____-______ 192 81 249 229 233 711 711 700 Series (Local Assoc. Awards)
____-______ 192 81 249 229 233 711 711 700 Series (State Assoc. Awards)
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Average List of All Members of This League
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

673 Craig M. Keith bk232 0 707 3 709 702 0 0
447 R Steve N. Martinez bk213 6 1400 6 706 696 0 0
433 R Dave McCauley 222 0 22668 102 747 641 197 247 234 678 678

93 R Piotr W. Rog 221 0 21219 96 759 659 223 205 235 663 663
157 L Kevin Reuer 220 0 21818 99 724 621 196 253 211 660 660

82 R Timothy Learnan 219 0 21114 96 666 566 206 235 185 626 626
156 R Anthony Coletta 217 2 21528 99 708 605 215 155 246 616 622
668 R Jeff Martin bk213 6 650 3 652 645 0 0
619 R Henry B. Zakrzewski 216 3 9732 45 684 635 224 243 234 701 713
512 R Jonny Kovanda 213 6 639 3 645 638 0 0
547 R Lawrence Chamberlain 212 7 21650 102 715 609 173 201 177 551 569
331 R Michael J. Marchak 211 8 22257 105 639 530 226 258 220 704 728
545 R William S. Frew 211 8 19675 93 677 580 213 235 209 657 681
607 R Mike DeBacker 211 8 15193 72 707 631 0 0
597 R Jose Rubio 211 8 18991 90 725 631 a201 a201 a201 603 627

59 R Tony Barile 210 9 8643 41 641 596 0 0
663 R Patrick W. Rayner 209 9 5664 27 636 605 0 0
603 R Joseph P. Guerriero 208 10 2507 12 628 612 0 0

58 R Sean Sodko 208 10 20055 96 636 536 176 215 239 630 660
8 R Frankie Jurczykowski Jr 208 10 21921 105 651 542 187 235 225 647 677

391 R Cody A. Uidl 208 10 21272 102 673 567 244 257 197 698 731
633 Jason Wu 208 10 625 3 629 622 0 0
579 R Karl Kempf 207 11 18689 90 655 561 207 171 189 567 597
671 R Corey W. Bartelt bk184 32 1239 6 624 614 0 0
402 R Scott J. Sax 206 12 5575 27 635 604 0 0
476 John Marolda 206 12 21054 102 681 575 248 227 175 650 686
662 R Brian T. Johnson 205 13 3088 15 620 601 0 0
496 R Brandon Matchen 205 13 16040 78 646 564 a195 a195 a195 585 624
553 R Greg Wright 204 14 20234 99 676 573 177 235 201 613 655
475 R Ryan Skowron 203 15 20796 102 624 518 212 224 203 639 684
669 Mike Kazanow 203 15 1220 6 616 606 0 0
459 R Bill Kimberley 202 16 20048 99 658 555 157 226 225 608 656
540 R Justin Goodman bk215 4 606 3 612 605 0 0
556 R Eric C. Loerzel 201 17 12101 60 625 561 214 205 251 670 724
334 R Joe Fuessel 201 17 18743 93 649 552 218 239 195 652 703
508 R Rob Bushek 201 17 16905 84 669 581 268 180 184 632 686
336 R Jonathan Phillips 201 17 20519 102 691 585 268 235 173 676 730
440 R Mark V. Partynski 200 18 19830 99 672 569 177 205 234 616 670
599 R Yotam Malka 200 18 19830 99 672 569 223 236 204 663 717

63 L Dave Austerlade 199 18 20394 102 606 500 245 194 195 634 688
587 R George A. Fritzler 198 19 10745 54 598 540 209 248 167 624 681
454 R Ed J. Myss Jr 197 20 10690 54 596 538 a187 a187 a187 561 621
639 R Lucas A. Pinkus 197 20 20189 102 601 495 219 232 216 667 727
650 R Frank L. Froegel III 197 20 593 3 595 588 0 0
609 R Jason Mueller 196 21 17092 87 638 547 0 0
546 R Kevin A. Kimberley 195 22 18787 96 617 517 217 224 201 642 708
595 R Alfred Camargo 195 22 18182 93 634 537 174 246 234 654 723

90 R Steve Berg 195 22 13488 69 624 551 a185 a185 a185 555 621
522 L Mark Hall 195 22 14073 72 627 551 0 0
543 R Jeffrey B. Meyer 194 23 10505 54 610 552 a184 a184 a184 552 621
353 R Jonathan Tompary 193 24 16274 84 604 516 249 229 233 711 786
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

648 R Ed Ptaszek III 193 24 20272 105 680 571 180 248 163 591 666
659 R Billy R. Hill 193 24 5212 27 608 577 179 237 189 605 683
305 R Joe Annis 193 24 6948 36 618 578 0 0
614 R Mark A. Pizarro 192 25 15046 78 587 505 200 213 246 659 737
638 R Tyler Baloun 192 25 19649 102 616 510 190 182 168 540 612
569 R Phil J. Patete 192 25 18465 96 642 542 174 164 233 571 646
480 R Barry Levitus 192 25 19609 102 656 550 214 168 171 553 628
626 R Rob Hart 191 26 6898 36 590 550 0 0
594 R Jeff Flodin 191 26 20097 105 639 530 214 200 202 616 697

39 R Peter A. Alvarado III 191 26 15485 81 643 558 195 215 192 602 683
52 R Herb Schwartz 190 27 17712 93 624 527 164 211 140 515 593

378 L Michael J. DuBois 190 27 11982 63 624 557 215 199 218 632 713
632 R Cody J. Mathias bk213 6 568 3 572 565 0 0
160 R Jim Dunn 188 28 12470 66 571 501 167 123 200 490 571
651 R Bob Hatfield 189 27 6787 36 584 544 0 0
541 R Ramon Fuentes 188 28 6212 33 592 555 225 209 169 603 693
385 R Joe Gorro 188 28 2258 12 577 561 0 0
559 R Jake Wagner 187 29 16345 87 575 484 210 179 183 572 659
255 R Jon McCabe 187 29 15188 81 604 519 189 233 208 630 720
366 R John Costa 187 29 7309 39 587 544 0 0
591 R Jeffery M. Deutch 187 29 2245 12 575 559 0 0

86 R Mike Minogue 186 30 15706 84 563 475 215 205 233 653 746
588 R Johnny M. McHugh 186 30 17930 96 583 483 255 138 188 581 671
549 R Timothy D. Sekirka 186 30 19022 102 613 507 235 183 195 613 706
630 R Kurt A. Uidl 186 30 2796 15 570 551 0 0
636 R Scott Carlson 185 31 17800 96 614 514 215 226 163 604 700
486 R Ricky Daniels 185 31 14455 78 611 529 204 210 189 603 699
434 R Mike Schneider 185 31 18889 102 641 535 217 236 217 670 766
467 R Mark Appelhans 185 31 17222 93 634 537 0 0
528 R Jim G. Peterson 185 31 17771 96 643 543 147 184 211 542 635
229 John Scalzo 185 31 11662 63 614 547 211 213 201 625 724
665 R Zachary A. Schatz bk195 22 1109 6 556 546 0 0
376 R Todd C. Sheppard 184 32 15518 84 577 489 188 152 215 555 651
645 R Joseph Hendrickson 184 32 17162 93 598 501 184 175 204 563 659
465 R Brian P. Dalton 184 32 11063 60 592 528 244 179 174 597 696
571 R Joseph A. Smith 184 32 19332 105 648 539 190 193 136 519 615
259 R Dave Randolph 183 33 18764 102 556 450 199 159 215 573 672
422 R Jerry Dominick 183 33 4963 27 557 526 0 0
586 R Christopher J. Mays bk183 33 1102 6 554 544 0 0
274 R Jeff Wolman 183 33 17603 96 613 513 171 191 152 514 613
477 R Chuck Novack 183 33 10446 57 594 533 a173 a173 a173 519 618
647 R Joe Sobota 183 33 15392 84 616 528 202 159 194 555 654
294 R Werner Fuessel 182 34 18112 99 554 451 0 0
652 R Tim Butkis 182 34 15878 87 592 501 169 191 198 558 660
495 R Michael O'Laughlin 182 34 16971 93 597 500 180 172 183 535 637
562 Ted Schlude 182 34 10390 57 590 529 0 0
234 R Jim Smalley 182 34 13664 75 610 531 a172 a172 a172 516 618
268 R David Nakazawa 181 35 10344 57 576 515 194 170 201 565 670
637 Jerry Janes 181 35 18488 102 622 516 189 149 206 544 649
128 R Michael Losacco Jr 181 35 11955 66 603 533 0 0
627 R Steven Ericson 180 36 16772 93 604 507 234 157 184 575 683
510 R Doug Proske 179 36 14573 81 547 462 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

635 Bob Jacobus 179 36 13463 75 577 498 191 168 221 580 691
664 R JR Gayles 179 36 5917 33 563 526 0 0
425 R Alan J. Tres 178 37 8580 48 549 497 0 0
435 R Ted Czechorski 178 37 4816 27 554 523 0 0
163 R Frank Jurczykowski 178 37 14436 81 600 515 0 0
362 R Adam Goldenberg 177 38 14416 81 536 451 154 176 183 513 624
533 R Jeff J. O'Grady 177 38 7294 41 538 493 205 171 172 548 662

74 R Barry Andersen 177 38 17594 99 562 459 171 199 135 505 616
592 R Ian Saftlas 177 38 14377 81 575 490 a167 a167 a167 501 615
109 R Gary Bergner 176 39 18560 105 556 447 172 181 196 549 666
144 R Shawn P. Kennedy 176 39 7422 42 543 497 0 0
237 R Jim O'Keefe 176 39 13235 75 571 492 a166 a166 a166 498 615
585 R John J. Popp 176 39 13216 75 590 511 187 200 180 567 687

48 R Jim Dohn Sr 176 39 16906 96 617 517 204 247 181 632 755
146 R Mike Kinder 175 40 6852 39 540 497 0 0
373 R Randy Oya 175 40 15280 87 560 469 a165 a165 a165 495 615
233 R Paul E. Furmanski 175 40 13151 75 577 498 181 179 190 550 670
457 R Conner Kovanda 174 41 1047 6 528 518 0 0
142 R Adam Diehl 174 41 9416 54 559 501 a164 a164 a164 492 615
616 R Michael A. Saunders 173 42 17736 102 534 428 166 188 180 534 660
618 Brandon Burrack 173 42 17211 99 537 434 215 205 180 600 726
519 R Ray Salihovich 173 42 14043 81 573 488 172 139 178 489 615
566 R Wally Fryzel 173 42 11955 69 573 500 191 224 199 614 746

16 R Anthony Campise 173 42 17670 102 600 494 173 249 173 595 724
646 R Dan Hendrickson 173 42 15054 87 606 515 192 202 180 574 703
342 R Reinhold A. Mussar 172 43 16571 96 556 456 148 135 179 462 588
504 R Joe Werner 172 43 11358 66 579 509 0 0

57 R Lee Weir 171 44 17516 102 544 438 150 156 157 463 592
258 R Joe Parisi 171 44 12362 72 538 462 a161 a161 a161 483 615
653 R Jeff Johnston 171 44 13368 78 564 482 141 148 182 471 603
576 R Ben F. Callard 170 45 13328 78 523 441 169 192 168 529 664
302 R Ed Myss 170 45 12810 75 528 449 203 172 179 554 689
254 R David Oestmann 170 45 13828 81 536 451 159 180 142 481 613

21 R Doug Phillips 170 45 15875 93 541 444 180 155 206 541 676
563 R Jim Fillipp 170 45 15361 90 542 448 184 207 160 551 686
397 R Ryan Hauldren 170 45 2044 12 521 505 0 0
396 R Shawn Freeman 170 45 16830 99 612 509 159 139 179 477 612
641 R Jake Merel 169 45 17306 102 544 438 175 215 137 527 662

1 R Don Radlein 169 45 8634 51 546 491 0 0
270 R Ted Spiliopoulos 169 45 8631 51 549 494 a159 a159 a159 477 612
437 R KC Steed 176 39 4568 27 532 501 0 0
617 R William N. Bocznewycz 169 45 8620 51 560 505 0 0
672 Jeff S. Asquith 168 46 1013 6 508 498 0 0
667 Jeremy Weber bk190 27 505 3 509 502 0 0
253 R Alan Goldenberg 168 46 13623 81 573 488 172 159 138 469 607
509 R Bob Proske 168 46 13620 81 576 491 157 143 145 445 583
575 R Ben Magaw 168 46 15635 93 589 492 162 242 164 568 709
584 R Tom Edsey 167 47 3520 21 512 487 0 0
520 R Phil Clesi 167 47 13068 78 540 458 a157 a157 a157 471 612
602 R Curtis Pizzolato 167 47 17068 102 572 466 147 126 124 397 535

96 R Stefan Torling 171 44 2508 15 516 497 0 0
355 R Shawn Pitts 178 37 3003 18 504 482 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

100 R Steve Davis 166 48 10979 66 544 474 a156 a156 a156 468 612
670 R Jim Kappel bk206 12 499 3 503 496 0 0
257 R Jack McCabe 165 49 12910 78 536 454 199 194 155 548 698
612 Ralph Allen 165 49 11907 72 543 467 129 206 129 464 611
649 R Rick J. Wilkens bk184 32 1482 9 498 485 0 0
516 R Raymond Jenks 164 50 11855 72 520 444 186 167 174 527 677
273 R Chet Cassidy 173 42 2961 18 504 482 0 0
318 R Jeremy Jacks 164 50 10846 66 539 469 162 167 146 475 625
565 Rick A. Michal 164 50 9364 57 536 475 0 0
523 R Rick Sandusky 164 50 4266 26 519 489 0 0
598 R Moises Cano-Granada 163 51 7851 48 513 461 0 0
340 R Terry Melinger bk174 41 980 6 496 486 0 0

13 R Steve Pitts 162 52 16620 102 495 389 166 198 138 502 658
615 R Michael Souza 162 52 3416 21 496 471 0 0
121 R Fabio Monacelli 162 52 14634 90 525 431 152 210 169 531 687

33 R Joseph Episcopo 162 52 16065 99 561 458 143 175 156 474 630
256 R Mark Sobolewski 162 52 12163 75 551 472 143 177 120 440 596
479 R Bob Fillipp 161 53 11154 69 510 437 a151 a151 a151 453 612
449 R Tim Redel bk179 36 1454 9 490 477 0 0
195 R John P. Koziol 161 53 5809 36 509 469 152 151 159 462 618
564 R Richard L. Hernet 161 53 6764 42 526 480 0 0
593 R Bebe Sfetcu 161 53 3382 21 506 481 0 0
526 R Steven R. Moozakis bk202 16 482 3 484 477 0 0
224 R Tom Smoucha 160 54 9157 57 503 442 0 0
590 R Jeff A. LeClere 160 54 3363 21 501 476 0 0
338 R Steve Domalik 159 54 13437 84 483 395 200 162 153 515 677
245 R Jeff Pyrn 158 55 12380 78 499 417 144 158 177 479 644

77 R Steve Carnevale 158 55 6185 39 493 450 0 0
604 R Joe Delulio bk169 45 1426 9 482 469 0 0

68 R Brian Fennig 157 56 7087 45 497 448 0 0
629 R Steve S. Brake 157 56 5659 36 503 463 0 0
568 R Marcin Mikolajczyk 155 58 10701 69 531 458 133 159 165 457 631
411 R Aklilu Abebe 154 59 6962 45 478 429 156 115 123 394 565
544 R Michael Drozdek 154 59 7418 48 487 435 0 0
583 R Rick J. Brock 153 60 1839 12 471 455 0 0

24 L Steve Hillesheim 163 51 2747 18 466 444 0 0
505 R Larry Newell 151 62 15932 105 484 375 170 137 138 445 631
316 R Peter Reinhofer 150 63 7689 51 465 410 0 0
589 R Mike L. Kalkstein 150 63 4061 27 469 438 0 0
640 R Jimmy Hartwig 147 65 15080 102 460 354 151 191 159 501 696

3 R James J. Udoni 147 65 13719 93 489 392 a137 a137 a137 411 606
357 R Victor Lobello 146 66 8794 60 467 403 112 126 134 372 567
239 R Frank Carter 146 66 9225 63 477 410 a136 a136 a136 408 606
642 R Austin Werling 146 66 12287 84 502 414 125 163 161 449 647
548 R Mike Wickert 145 67 13557 93 459 362 123 137 156 416 614
326 R Tom Johnson 145 67 8309 57 451 390 0 0
527 R Bill O'Sullivan 145 67 10486 72 464 388 122 158 123 403 601
282 R Frank Gross 146 66 5233 36 461 421 176 162 163 501 699

45 R Chuck Wessel 145 67 13944 96 510 410 172 110 101 383 584
610 R Dennis S. Allen 144 68 9130 63 440 373 159 149 147 455 659
596 R Darren Williams 144 68 14335 99 455 352 135 135 157 427 631
503 R Bruce Osher 144 68 8237 57 463 402 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

574 R Mark Mesa 144 68 10394 72 481 405 102 159 103 364 565
666 R Brett C. Sechrist 141 71 3401 24 433 405 0 0
643 R Trevor Kasper 139 72 12551 90 469 375 167 160 150 477 696
658 R Nikolas Gasparinatos 139 72 2923 21 437 412 0 0
628 R Rick R. Zapata 138 73 7063 51 443 388 141 172 130 443 665
606 R Jim Hoshaw 138 73 9961 72 464 388 a128 a128 a128 384 603

47 R Art Rodriguez 135 76 13811 102 469 363 143 170 124 437 665
644 R Adrian Antolak 129 81 12052 93 428 331 120 104 120 344 587
621 R Johnny Matarazzo 128 82 10760 84 463 375 130 116 185 431 680
631 R Patrick A. Curth 127 83 3837 30 387 353 162 135 110 407 656
372 R Al P. Cerva 0 0 0 0 0 0
674 R Ron Huspen 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High match Points: All Members of This League
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
Steve N. Martinez 8.0 100.00 %
Jeff Martin 4.0 100.00 %
Ramon Fuentes 36.0 8.0 81.82 %
Jonny Kovanda 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Christopher J. Mays 6.0 2.0 75.00 %
Jason Wu 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Frank L. Froegel III 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Craig M. Keith 3.0 1.0 75.00 %
Steve Carnevale 38.0 14.0 73.08 %
Brian Fennig 42.5 17.5 70.83 %
William S. Frew 87.5 36.5 70.56 %
Brian T. Johnson 14.0 6.0 70.00 %
Rob Hart 32.5 15.5 67.71 %
Jeffrey B. Meyer 50.0 26.0 65.79 %
Scott J. Sax 23.0 13.0 63.89 %
John Scalzo 52.5 31.5 62.50 %
Joe Delulio 5.0 3.0 62.50 %
Corey W. Bartelt 5.0 3.0 62.50 %
Piotr W. Rog 84.0 52.0 61.76 %
Fabio Monacelli 74.0 46.0 61.67 %
Michael J. Marchak 86.0 54.0 61.43 %
Jerry Dominick 22.0 14.0 61.11 %
Raymond Jenks 58.0 38.0 60.42 %
Ben F. Callard 62.5 41.5 60.10 %
Bill Kimberley 78.5 53.5 59.47 %
Sean Sodko 76.0 52.0 59.38 %
Peter A. Alvarado III 64.0 44.0 59.26 %
Tom Smoucha 45.0 31.0 59.21 %
Jeff A. LeClere 16.5 11.5 58.93 %
Michael Souza 16.5 11.5 58.93 %
Ed Ptaszek III 82.5 57.5 58.93 %
Nikolas Gasparinatos 16.5 11.5 58.93 %
Kevin Reuer 80.0 56.0 58.82 %
Bob Proske 63.5 44.5 58.80 %
Brandon Burrack 81.5 58.5 58.21 %
Steven Ericson 74.0 54.0 57.81 %
Steve S. Brake 34.5 25.5 57.50 %
Adrian Antolak 73.5 54.5 57.42 %
Doug Proske 62.0 46.0 57.41 %
Lawrence Chamberlain 78.0 58.0 57.35 %
Jose Rubio 73.0 55.0 57.03 %
Dave McCauley 77.5 58.5 56.99 %
Karl Kempf 70.0 54.0 56.45 %
Steve Domalik 72.0 56.0 56.25 %
Joseph P. Guerriero 9.0 7.0 56.25 %
Zachary A. Schatz 4.5 3.5 56.25 %
Barry Levitus 78.5 61.5 56.07 %
Adam Goldenberg 62.5 49.5 55.80 %
Michael J. DuBois 49.0 39.0 55.68 %
Ricky Daniels 60.0 48.0 55.56 %
Brandon Matchen 60.0 48.0 55.56 %
Dave Randolph 74.5 61.5 54.78 %
JR Gayles 24.0 20.0 54.55 %
Tony Barile 30.5 25.5 54.46 %
Joseph Hendrickson 67.5 56.5 54.44 %
Werner Fuessel 74.0 62.0 54.41 %
Frankie Jurczykowski Jr 76.0 64.0 54.29 %
Anthony Coletta 73.5 62.5 54.04 %
Joe Sobota 60.5 51.5 54.02 %
Jim Dunn 47.5 40.5 53.98 %
Shawn Freeman 75.5 64.5 53.93 %
Timothy Learnan 69.0 59.0 53.91 %
Michael Drozdek 34.5 29.5 53.91 %

Brian P. Dalton 43.0 37.0 53.75 %
Henry B. Zakrzewski 36.5 31.5 53.68 %
Mark Mesa 51.5 44.5 53.65 %
Rob Bushek 66.5 57.5 53.63 %
Steve Berg 53.5 46.5 53.50 %
Jeremy Jacks 47.0 41.0 53.41 %
Mark A. Pizarro 55.5 48.5 53.37 %
Jeff Flodin 74.0 66.0 52.86 %
George A. Fritzler 38.0 34.0 52.78 %
Jeff Wolman 67.5 60.5 52.73 %
Dennis S. Allen 44.0 40.0 52.38 %
Jason Mueller 67.0 61.0 52.34 %
Kevin A. Kimberley 69.0 63.0 52.27 %
Curtis Pizzolato 71.0 65.0 52.21 %
Ted Schlude 50.0 46.0 52.08 %
Alan Goldenberg 56.0 52.0 51.85 %
Randy Oya 70.5 65.5 51.84 %
Joe Annis 29.0 27.0 51.79 %
Michael Losacco Jr 45.5 42.5 51.70 %
Bob Fillipp 51.5 48.5 51.50 %
Mark V. Partynski 70.0 66.0 51.47 %
Johnny Matarazzo 70.0 66.0 51.47 %
Trevor Kasper 61.5 58.5 51.25 %
Ian Saftlas 63.0 61.0 50.81 %
Yotam Malka 67.0 65.0 50.76 %
Timothy D. Sekirka 71.0 69.0 50.71 %
Joseph A. Smith 71.0 69.0 50.71 %
Phil J. Patete 64.5 63.5 50.39 %
Ben Magaw 64.5 63.5 50.39 %
Tyler Baloun 68.5 67.5 50.37 %
Jack McCabe 52.0 52.0 50.00 %
Joe Gorro 6.0 6.0 50.00 %
Alan J. Tres 32.0 32.0 50.00 %
Rick J. Brock 8.0 8.0 50.00 %
Patrick W. Rayner 18.0 18.0 50.00 %
Lucas A. Pinkus 67.5 68.5 49.63 %
Darren Williams 65.5 66.5 49.62 %
Dan Hendrickson 59.5 60.5 49.58 %
David Oestmann 53.5 54.5 49.54 %
Steve Davis 51.5 52.5 49.52 %
Frank Carter 49.5 50.5 49.50 %
Bob Jacobus 49.5 50.5 49.50 %
Joseph Episcopo 67.0 69.0 49.26 %
Cody A. Uidl 67.0 69.0 49.26 %
Jerry Janes 67.0 69.0 49.26 %
Joe Fuessel 65.0 67.0 49.24 %
Mike Minogue 55.0 57.0 49.11 %
Mark Hall 47.0 49.0 48.96 %
Paul E. Furmanski 52.5 55.5 48.61 %
KC Steed 17.5 18.5 48.61 %
Dave Austerlade 68.0 72.0 48.57 %
Anthony Campise 66.0 70.0 48.53 %
Mike Schneider 66.0 70.0 48.53 %
Jake Merel 67.5 72.5 48.21 %
Michael O'Laughlin 59.5 64.5 47.98 %
Bob Hatfield 23.0 25.0 47.92 %
Gary Bergner 67.0 73.0 47.86 %
Jimmy Hartwig 67.0 73.0 47.86 %
Peter Reinhofer 32.5 35.5 47.79 %
Ray Salihovich 65.0 71.0 47.79 %
Victor Lobello 38.0 42.0 47.50 %
Ryan Skowron 66.5 73.5 47.50 %
Jake Wagner 57.0 63.0 47.50 %
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Points Points Points Points
Name Won Lost %Won Name Won Lost %Won
Patrick A. Curth 19.0 21.0 47.50 %
Jonathan Phillips 64.5 71.5 47.43 %
Michael A. Saunders 64.5 71.5 47.43 %
Greg Wright 62.5 69.5 47.35 %
Jim Dohn Sr 60.5 67.5 47.27 %
Ted Czechorski 17.0 19.0 47.22 %
Steve Pitts 64.0 72.0 47.06 %
Mark Appelhans 62.0 70.0 46.97 %
Jeff Johnston 62.0 70.0 46.97 %
Jeffery M. Deutch 7.5 8.5 46.88 %
Joe Werner 43.0 49.0 46.74 %
Barry Andersen 61.5 70.5 46.59 %
John J. Popp 46.5 53.5 46.50 %
John Marolda 65.0 75.0 46.43 %
Larry Newell 65.0 75.0 46.43 %
Johnny M. McHugh 65.0 75.0 46.43 %
Ralph Allen 57.5 66.5 46.37 %
Jim Smalley 48.0 56.0 46.15 %
Alfred Camargo 59.0 69.0 46.09 %
Herb Schwartz 57.0 67.0 45.97 %
Mike Wickert 57.0 67.0 45.97 %
Billy R. Hill 16.5 19.5 45.83 %
David Nakazawa 34.5 41.5 45.39 %
Rick A. Michal 34.5 41.5 45.39 %
Scott Carlson 58.0 70.0 45.31 %
Chuck Wessel 61.5 74.5 45.22 %
Lee Weir 61.5 74.5 45.22 %
Wally Fryzel 56.0 68.0 45.16 %
Jim Hoshaw 59.5 72.5 45.08 %
Eric C. Loerzel 36.0 44.0 45.00 %
Mike DeBacker 45.0 55.0 45.00 %
Ted Spiliopoulos 34.0 42.0 44.74 %
Shawn P. Kennedy 25.0 31.0 44.64 %
Mike Kinder 25.0 31.0 44.64 %
Bebe Sfetcu 12.5 15.5 44.64 %
Rick R. Zapata 32.0 40.0 44.44 %
Doug Phillips 55.0 69.0 44.35 %
Jon McCabe 49.5 62.5 44.20 %
Aklilu Abebe 26.5 33.5 44.17 %
Todd C. Sheppard 61.5 78.5 43.93 %
Jeff Pyrn 49.0 63.0 43.75 %
Joe Parisi 45.5 58.5 43.75 %
Reinhold A. Mussar 57.5 74.5 43.56 %
John Costa 27.5 36.5 42.97 %
Art Rodriguez 60.0 80.0 42.86 %
Bruce Osher 36.0 48.0 42.86 %
James J. Udoni 56.5 75.5 42.80 %

Jim O'Keefe 44.5 59.5 42.79 %
Tom Johnson 34.0 46.0 42.50 %
Jonathan Tompary 51.0 69.0 42.50 %
Jim G. Peterson 57.5 78.5 42.28 %
Mark Sobolewski 45.5 62.5 42.13 %
Adam Diehl 32.0 44.0 42.11 %
Ryan Hauldren 5.0 7.0 41.67 %
Mike L. Kalkstein 15.0 21.0 41.67 %
Ed J. Myss Jr 48.0 68.0 41.38 %
Chuck Novack 32.5 47.5 40.63 %
Rick Sandusky 13.0 19.0 40.63 %
William N. Bocznewycz 32.5 47.5 40.63 %
Brett C. Sechrist 13.0 19.0 40.63 %
Marcin Mikolajczyk 50.0 74.0 40.32 %
Jeff J. O'Grady 22.5 33.5 40.18 %
Stefan Torling 8.0 12.0 40.00 %
Kurt A. Uidl 8.0 12.0 40.00 %
Jim Fillipp 51.0 77.0 39.84 %
Tom Edsey 11.0 17.0 39.29 %
Moises Cano-Granada 25.0 39.0 39.06 %
Don Radlein 26.0 42.0 38.24 %
John P. Koziol 18.0 30.0 37.50 %
Chet Cassidy 9.0 15.0 37.50 %
Frank Gross 18.0 30.0 37.50 %
Terry Melinger 3.0 5.0 37.50 %
Shawn Pitts 9.0 15.0 37.50 %
Conner Kovanda 3.0 5.0 37.50 %
Richard L. Hernet 21.0 35.0 37.50 %
Austin Werling 40.5 71.5 36.16 %
Steve Hillesheim 8.0 16.0 33.33 %
Frank Jurczykowski 35.5 72.5 32.87 %
Phil Clesi 46.0 94.0 32.86 %
Tim Butkis 40.0 91.0 30.53 %
Bill O'Sullivan 37.0 86.0 30.08 %
Ed Myss 36.5 93.5 28.08 %
Tim Redel 3.0 9.0 25.00 %
Cody J. Mathias 1.0 3.0 25.00 %
Jeremy Weber 1.0 3.0 25.00 %
Mike Kazanow 2.0 6.0 25.00 %
Jim Kappel 1.0 3.0 25.00 %
Rick J. Wilkens 2.0 10.0 16.67 %
Al P. Cerva 0.00 %
Steven R. Moozakis 4.0 0.00 %
Justin Goodman 4.0 0.00 %
Jeff S. Asquith 12.0 0.00 %
Ron Huspen 0.00 %

Upcoming and Recent Birthdays
Age Age

Name Age Aug1 Birthday Name Age Aug1 Birthday
Johnson, Tom ___/___/___
Kimberley, Kevin A. ___/___/___
Rubio, Jose ___/___/___

Myss Jr, Ed J. ___/___/___
Randolph, Dave ___/___/___

Playoff Matchups
Championship Match Ln 13-14 - #8 33-Extra Sloppy vs #7 27-The

Foundation
7th/8th Match Ln 17-18 - #6 15-#LFG Bugs'Boys vs #5 10-Gutter Dusters

3rd/4th Match Lane 21-22 - #4 35-Alley Oops vs #3 6-MCPS
5th/6th Match Lane 23-24 - #2 20-Crosstown Rivals vs #1 8-Poor Jeff
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